Assembly Bill 643

Published July 12, 1966

Chapter 585

AN ACT to create 35.35 (4) of the statutes, relating to standard outside dimensions for state publications.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

35.35 (4) of the statutes is created to read:

35.35 (4) Whenever possible, state publications, other than printing of classes 4 and 5, shall be restricted to finished outside dimensions which shall not exceed 9 by 14 inches and shall not be less than $3\frac{1}{2}$ by 7 inches.

Approved June 24, 1966.